PRAIRIE MEADOWS

From 05/09/2025 To 09/22/2025
For Breed: Thoroughbred

Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Name

Tyler W. Bacon
Elvin Gonzalez
Ken S. Tohill
Walter De La Cruz
Kevin Roman
Alfredo Triana, Jr.
Alberto Pusac
Glenn W. Corbett
Kylee R. Jordan
Ronnie Huckaby*
Alex Birzer

Carlos J. Hernandez
Jareth Loveberry
Jose Barnes
Xavier Pickner*

* Denotes Apprentice Rider.

Sts
390
368
341
286
369
297
313
198
212
202
147

55

12

39

40

1st 2nd 3rd Wm%
95 100 64
85 59 67 23
57 60 56 17
5% 39 M 20
55 58 73 15
45 45 4 15
42 4 47 13
31 33 43 16
28 40 39 13
21 22 30 10
20 36 23 14

4 8 6 7
4 0 2 33
3 3 2 8
2 2 5 5

$%
66
57
51
48
50
44
42
54
50
36
54
33
50
21
23

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Name

Kelli Martinez
Tanner Tracy

Jon G. Arnett
Kevin Eikleberry
David D. McShane
Doug L. Anderson
Oscar Flores
Bonnie Birzer
Lynn Chleborad
Timothy E. Martin
Todd Jordan
Schuyler Condon
Brandi Jo Fett
Kelly R. Von Hemel
Tyrone Gleason

Sts
276
180
207
137
164
110
71
128
179
126
86
82
110
96
82

1st 2nd 3rd Wln%
53 43 54

39 23 32 22
34 50 M4 16
32 28 2 23
32 24 27 20
217 22 17 25
25 13 13 35
24 20 26 19
21 30 28 12
19 19 25 15
18 21 16 21
15 9 15 18
13 19 28 12
12 20 24 13
12 13 12 15

$%
54
52
57
59
51
60
72
55
44
50
64
48
55
58
45

Current Meet Leading Owners

Name

D and L Farms (Lee
Burghardt)

Poindexter Thoroughbreds
LLC (H. Allen Poindexter)
Danny R. Caldwell

Joel B. Hunsburger
Danny Stafford

Tom D Adams

Charles D. Nielsen

Black Oak Farm (Tanner
Tracy)

Kuhlman Racing (Kory
Kuhlman)

Spooky Business Stable
LLC (Bonnie Birzer)

Joe D. Casey

Scotty Caroom

Linda Bush

NBS Stable (John
Ballantyne)

West Stables LLC (Roger
Riggs) and David D.
McShane

Sts
128

84

1st 2nd 3rd Wm%
31 22 24

18 22 10 21
17 1110 27

12 9 13 22
9 14 8 18
9 9 6 23
8 6 8 21
8 0 3 53
7 8 13 12
7 6 9 18
7 5 2 M
7 2 3 58
7 2 2 35
6 M 5 18
6 4 6 24

$%
60
60

59
62
62
60
56
73

47
58
82

100
55
65

64

Purses
$2,737,938
$2,431,938
$1,522,365
$1,250,179
$1,609,770
$1,182,510
$1,174,453
$1,193,547

$893,209
$577,715
$641,841
$133,169
$211,981

$79,136

$66,667

Purses
$1,023,729
$936,470
$952,909
$1,145.415
$891,493
$1,124,800
$409,360
$517,843
$824,234
$453,926
$602,016
$287,916
$566,618
$600,717
$231,985

Purses
$486,226

$621,406

$277,312
$368,607
$290,866
$226,068
$210,152
$149,111

$254,183
$136,258
$179,812
$134,576
$219,283
$165,663

$164,547



Current Meet Leading Horses

Name

Amorosa

Hola Joey

Motown Dynamic
Kanojo

Strike Ridge

What About Q
Happy Strike
Surprise Road Trip
Contact Tracing
Kanjeng
Dreaminonthenile
Succession
Delacina

Hooked On Dreams
Glengarry

Sts
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Win%
67
80
67
80
80
57

100
33
50
43
50
33
50
50
75

$%
100
100
100
100
100
57
100
89
100
86
83
67
83
83
100

Purses
$152,227
$107,660

$64,560
$171,413

$72,600
$38,215
$80,940
$72,213
$44,580
$72,926
$58,832
$73,123
$93,832
$43,938
$170,140



